CEDES AG reserves the right to modify or change technical data without prior notice.
Technical data
Optical
Operating range
• Static installation  0.8 ... 6 m
• Static / dynamic installation 0 ... 4 m
Number of elements  4 ... 32
Wavelength IR  925 nm

Dimensions
up to 2500
LED Optical
element Fixing hole
Fixing hole
Front view
Side view
16
12
Ø 4.6
Ø 5
Other types on request
Type Total edge length / Number of Number of Lowest Mounting hole Operating Grid
 protection height elements beams element (in mm) range (in mm)
 (in mm)   (in mm)
MF-900-4 900 / 726 4  10 30 7 / 700 1.8 ... 6 m 232
MF-900-8 900 / 722 8  22 22 7 / 700 0.8 ... 6 m 100
MF-1300-12 1,300 / 1,122 12 34 22 7 / 470 / 970 0.8 ... 6 m 100
MF-950-16 950 / 772 16 46 22 7 / 750 0.8 ... 6 m 50
MF-1925-24 1,925 / 1,747 24 70 22 7 / 880 / 1,717 0.8 ... 6 m 75
MF-990-32 990 / 797 32 94 22 7 / 812 0.8 ... 6 m 25
MF-1750-32 1,750 / 1,572 32 94 22 7 / 847 / 1,547 0.8 ... 6 m 50
MF-2000-12 2,000 / 1,800 12 34 20 7 / 847 / 1,717 0.8 ... 6 m 162
All dimensions in mm
0
01
 1

Part No.
103 602
Description
Changes the semiconductor output
into relay output
Mounting clip
Part No.
103 738
Description
Plastic, black,
for 1.3 … 1.7 mm sheet thickness,
14 pcs.
CEDES AG, Science Park | CH-7302 Landquart | Phone: +41 81 307 2323 | Fax: +41 81 307 2325 | info@cedes.com | www.cedes.com
Ordering information
Part No. Type Description
106 208 Micro MF-900-4-IP65 Light curtain system, 900 mm length, with 4 optical elements
106 717 Micro MF-900-4-IP67 Light curtain system, 900 mm length, with 4 optical elements
106 734 Micro MF-900-8-IP65 Light curtain system, 900 mm length, with 8 optical elements
106 726 Micro MF-900-8-IP67 Light curtain system, 900 mm length, with 8 optical elements
106 748 Micro MF-1300-12-IP65 Light curtain system, 1,300 mm length, with 12 optical element
106 740 Micro MF-1300-12-IP67 Light curtain system, 1,300 mm length, with 12 optical elements
106 762 Micro MF-950-16-IP65 Light curtain system, 950 mm length, with 16 optical elements
106 754 Micro MF-950-16-IP67 Light curtain system, 950 mm length, with 16 optical elements
106 776 Micro MF-1925-24-IP65 Light curtain system, 1,925 mm length, with 24 optical elements
106 768 Micro MF-1925-24-IP67 Light curtain system, 1,925 mm length, with 24 optical elements
106 790 Micro MF-990-32-IP65 Light curtain system, 990 mm length, with 32 optical elements
106 782 Micro MF-990-32-IP67 Light curtain system, 990 mm length, with 32 optical elements
106 804 Micro MF-1750-32-IP65 Light curtain system, 1,750 mm length, with 32 optical elements
106 796 Micro MF-1750-32-IP67 Light curtain system, 1,750 mm length, with 32 optical elements
109 224 Micro MF-2000-12-IP65 Light curtain system, 2,000 mm length, with 12 optical elements
109 230 Micro MF-2000-12-IP67 Light curtain system, 2,000 mm length, with 12 optical elements
Power line converter
Part No.
106 666
Description